UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 13, 2018

ROLLINS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

	Delaware	1-4422	51-0068479
(State o	or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
		Piedmont Road, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia and Iress of principal executive offices) (Zip co	
Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (404) 888-2000			
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):			
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425	under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 und	der the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant	to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR	240.14d-2(b))
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant	to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR	240.13e-4(c))
	eck mark whether the registrant is an emerging § Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapte		urities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial

Emerging Growth Company

accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

ITEM 8.01. Other Events.

ATLANTA, GEORGIA, March 13, 2018: Rollins, Inc. (NYSE:ROL) a premier global consumer and commercial services company and Northwest Pest Control have been awarded a 2018 Top Workplaces honor by The Atlanta Journal-Constitution. Rollins ranked #24 out of 25 large businesses, and Northwest Pest Control was #17 out of 50 medium businesses.

The Company hereby incorporates by reference herein the information set forth in its Press Release dated March 13, 2018, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

Exhibit

No. <u>Description</u>

99.1 Press Release Dated March 13, 2018

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Rollins, Inc. has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ROLLINS, INC.

Date: March 13, 2018 By: /s/ Paul Edward Northen

Name: Paul Edward Northen

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer (Principal Financial and Accounting Officer)

Media contact: Markysha Cannon Rollins, Inc. 404-888-2318 mcannon@rollins.com

ROLLINS, INC. AND NORTHWEST PEST CONTROL RECEIVE 2018 TOP WORKPLACES AWARD FROM THE ATLANTA JOURNAL-CONSTITUTION

ATLANTA, March 13, 2018 - Rollins, Inc. (NYSE:ROL) a premier global consumer and commercial services company and Northwest Pest Control have been awarded a 2018 Top Workplaces honor by The Atlanta Journal-Constitution. Rollins ranked #24 out of 25 large businesses, and Northwest Pest Control was #17 out of 50 medium businesses.

The list is based solely on employee feedback gathered through a third-party survey administered by research partner Energage, LLC (formerly WorkplaceDynamics), a leading provider of technology-based employee engagement tools. The anonymous survey measures several aspects of workplace culture, including alignment, execution, leadership and connection, just to name a few.

"We are very proud to achieve this recognition again in 2018," said John Wilson, President and COO of Rollins. "At our core, we are a customer service company so our track record of success is a direct result of the efforts of the dedicated and caring people that work at Rollins. Creating a work environment that fosters and rewards a commitment to serving others is the foundation of our business."

Jerry Gahlhoff, President of Rollins Specialty Brands added, "This recognition challenges us to continually raise the bar. We must strive to improve the work environment and reinforce our culture as we grow to ensure we build on our tradition of success."

Rollins has been ranked among the top workplaces in Atlanta for the past two years. To learn more about Rollins workplace culture and to view open positions, please visit the company's website.

About Rollins

About Energage, LLC

Headquartered in Exton, Pa., <u>Energage</u> (formerly known as WorkplaceDynamics) is a leading provider of technology-based employee engagement tools that help leaders to unlock potential, inspire performance, and achieve amazing results within their organizations. The research partner behind the <u>Top Workplaces</u> program, Energage has surveyed more than 47,000 organizations representing well over 16 million employees in the United States.